TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM534458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crocs, Inc.		07/26/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Crocs Retail, LLC		07/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Jibbitz, LLC		07/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Colorado Footwear C.V.		07/26/2019	Commanditaire Vennootschap (C.V.): NETHERLANDS
Crocs Europe B.V.		07/26/2019	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association
Street Address:	500 First Avenue
Internal Address:	Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4722512	BUSY DAY
Registration Number:	4560474	J BY CROCS
Registration Number:	4724367	CROCS FIT2U TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4541636	CERTIFIABLY COMFORTABLE
Registration Number:	4758164	CROCS @ WORK
Registration Number:	5034761	ICONIC CROCS COMFORT
Registration Number:	5052812	TRIPLE CROCS COMFORT
Registration Number:	5052811	DUAL CROCS COMFORT
Registration Number:	4964742	FIND YOUR FUN
Registration Number:	5149328	
Registration Number:	5273875	
Registration Number:	5307655	COME AS YOU ARE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0881 900509010

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5585903	SWIFTWATER
Serial Number:	87879355	REVIVA BY CROCS
Serial Number:	87879352	CROCS REVIVA
Serial Number:	88199890	CROC DAY
Registration Number:	5787498	CROCTOBER
Registration Number:	5236597	
Registration Number:	5551774	LITERIDE
Registration Number:	5350682	CROCS AT WORK
Registration Number:	4713113	JIBBITZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-01293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019

Total Attachments: 16

source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement (Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page1.tif

source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement (Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page2.tif

source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement (Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page3.tif

source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement (Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page4.tif

source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement (Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page5.tif

source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement (Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page6.tif

source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement (Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page7.tif

source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement (Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page8.tif

source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement (Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page9.tif

source=(121536626) (1) 2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement

(Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page10.tif
source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement
(Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page11.tif
source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement
(Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page12.tif
source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement
(Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page13.tif
source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement
(Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page14.tif
source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement
(Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page15.tif
source=(121536626)_(1)_2nd A&R - Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement
(Executed)(PNC-Crocs)#page15.tif

SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement to Trademark and Patent Security Agreement ("Supplement"), dated as of July 26, 2019, is by and among CROCS, INC., a Delaware corporation, CROCS RETAIL, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, JIBBITZ, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, COLORADO FOOTWEAR C.V., a limited partnership (commanditaire vennootschap) established under the laws of the Netherlands and registered with the Dutch trade register under number 27302818, and CROCS EUROPE B.V., a private limited liability company (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands and registered with the Dutch trade register under number 27276812 (collectively, the "Grantors", and each, a "Grantor"), in favor of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent") for the Lenders (as defined herein).

BACKGROUND

- A. WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 25, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "<u>Trademark and Patent Security Agreement</u>") by certain Grantors and any other Persons identified as grantors therein (collectively, the "<u>Existing Grantors</u>") in favor of Administrative Agent, Existing Grantors granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the financial institutions party thereto as lenders, a lien on and security interest in all of Existing Grantors' Patents and Trademarks (as defined therein).
- B. WHEREAS, on the date hereof, Grantors are entering into that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of even date herewith (the "Credit Agreement"), with Administrative Agent, certain financial institutions party thereto as lenders (the "Lenders"), and certain other Persons party thereto, which Credit Agreement amends and restates but does not extinguish the obligations or indebtedness owing under that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of December 16, 2011, among certain Existing Grantors, Administrative Agent, certain financial institutions party thereto as lenders, and certain other Persons party thereto.
- C. Grantors have acquired certain additional trademarks and patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof (collectively, "Additional Trademarks and Patents").
- D. Grantors and Administrative Agent desire to execute this Supplement for the purpose of, <u>inter alia</u>, granting, ratifying and confirming Administrative Agent's lien on and security interest in the Additional Trademarks and Patents, as set forth more fully in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement and for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- E. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the background and premises set forth herein, hereinafter deemed incorporated by reference and made a part hereof, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by each party hereto, Grantors, intending to be legally bound hereby, covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. In consideration of and pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement and the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement, and for other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement), Grantors grant a lien and security interest to Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of Lenders, in all of their present and future right, title and interest in and to the Additional Trademarks and Patents and the registration thereof and the right (but not the obligation) to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits.
- 2. Schedule 1 to the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement is hereby supplemented by the information contained on Schedule A. All references to Schedule 1 contained in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement shall be deemed, for all purposes, to also refer to and include Schedule A.
- 3. Except as expressly amended by this Supplement, all of the terms, conditions and provisions of the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference, ratified and continue unchanged and remain in full force and effect, and this Supplement shall be considered an amendment and supplement to and part of the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement; all of the provisions of which Trademark and Patent Security Agreement are and remain in full force and effect as supplemented by this Supplement.
- 4. This Supplement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature by facsimile or PDF shall also bind the parties hereto.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Supplement on the date first above written.

<u>GRANTORS</u> :
CROCS, INC.
By: Will MM
Name: Anne Mehlman
Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial
Officer
CROCS RETAIL, LLC
B. Curlly
БУ.
Name: Anne Mehlman
Title: Chief Financial Officer
JIBBITZ, LLC
By: Own Will
Name: Anne Mehlman
Title: Manager
COLORADO FOOTWEAR C.V.
By: Crocs General Partner, LLC, as General
Partner of Colorado Footwear C.V.
Durith Commencer
By: Name: Anne Mehlman
Title: Chief Financial Officer
Titte. Circi i manerai Officei
CROCS EUROPE B.V.
By:
Name: Trevin Abraham David
Title: Authorized Signatory

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Supplement on the date first above written.

<u>GRANTORS</u> :
CROCS, INC.
Ву:
Name: Anne Mehlman
Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
CROCS RETAIL, LLC
Ву:
Name: Anne Mehlman
Title: Chief Financial Officer
JIBBITZ, LLC
By:Name: Anne Mehlman
Name: Anne Mehlman
Title: Manager
COLORADO FOOTWEAR C.V.
By: Crocs General Partner, LLC, as General
Partner of Colorado Footwear C.V.
Ву:
Name: Anne Mehlman
Title: Chief Financial Officer
CROCS EUROPE B.V.
and the same of th
By: (2)
Name: Trevitr Abroham-David

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Title: Authorized Signatory

Agreed and Accepted
As of the Date First Written Above

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name: Steve Roberts

Title: Senior Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE A (See Attached)

145117548.1

	j	İ		
Owner	App. No./Reg. No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Status	Open Liens
Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 4722512 SN: 86260811	Registered April 21, 2015	Live	None
Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 4560474 SN: 86192975	Registered July 1, 2014	Live	None
Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 4724367 SN: 85950056	Registered April 21, 2015	Live	None
Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 4541636 SN: 85831121	Registered June 3, 2014	Live	None
CROCS @ WORK Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 4758164 SN: 85713378	Registered June 23, 2015	Live	None
Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 5034761 SN: 86755620	Registered September 6, 2016	Live	None
Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 5052812 SN: 86755750	Registered October 4, 2016	Live	None
Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 5052811 SN: 86755658	Registered October 4, 2016	Live	None
FIND YOUR FUN Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 4964742 SN: 86978154	Registered May 24, 2016	Live	None
Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 5149328 SN: 86913189	Registered February 28, 2017	Live	None
Crocs, Inc. Corp.)	(Delaware		RN: 5149328 SN: 86913189	RN: 5149328 Registered February 28, SN: 86913189 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0890

Trademarks:

Mark	Owner	App. No./Reg. No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Status	Open Liens
Design Only	Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 5273875 SN: 86913915	Registered August 29, 2017	Live	None
COME AS YOU ARE	Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 5307655 SN: 87072929	Registered October 10, 2017	Live	None
SWIFTWATER	Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 5585903 SN: 87836222	Registered October 16, 2018	Live	None
REVIVA BY CROCS and Design TO TO	Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	SN: 87879355	Filed: April 16, 2018	Live	None
CROCS REVIVA	Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	SN: 87879352	Filed: April 16, 2018	Live	None
CROC DAY	Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	SN: 88199890	Filed: November 19, 2018	Live	None

Mark	Owner	App. No./Reg. No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Status	Open Liens
CROCTOBER	Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 5787498 SN: 88208767	Registered June 25, 2019	Live	None
Design Only	Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 5236597 SN: 87254240	Registered July 4, 2017	Live	None
LITERIDE	Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 5551774 SN: 87444109	Registered August 28, 2018	Live	None
CROCS AT WORK	Crocs, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	RN: 5350682 SN: 87465502	Registered December 5, 2017	Live	None
JIBBITZ and Design	Jibbitz, LLC (Colorado Limited Liability Company)	RN: 4713113 SN: 85946068	Registered March 31, 2015	Live	None

145117548.1

Patent Name	Owner	Patent Number	Reg. Date	Status	Open Liens	
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D846,868	04/30/2019	Patented Case	None	- R.J. A.
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D843,697	03/26/2019	Patented Case	None	
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D843,090	03/19/2019	Patented Case	None	
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D843,089	03/19/2019	Patented Case	None	
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D833,720	11/20/2018	Patented Case	None	
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D833,126	11/13/2018	Patented Case	None	
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D833,125	11/13/2018	Patented Case	None	
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D833,124	11/13/2018	Patented Case	None	
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D830,675	10/16/2018	Patented Case	None	
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D830,674	10/16/2018	Patented Case	None	
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D827,991	09/11/2018	Patented Case	None	
Molded footwear with woven appearance and ventilation features	Crocs, Inc.	10,065,384	09/04/2018	Patented Case	None	
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D825,899	08/21/2018	Patented Case	None	
Methods and apparatus for manufacturing articles of footwear including different materials	Crocs, Inc.	10,028,549	07/24/2018	Patented Case	None	

Patents:

Footbed Crocs, Inc. D821,079 0626/2018 Patented Case Case Case Case Case Case Case Case						
Crocs, Inc. D812,870 03/20/2018 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D808,134 01/23/2018 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D802,904 11/21/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D801,013 10/31/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D801,011 10/31/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D796,798 09/12/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D787,789 05/30/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D773,794 02/28/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D771,918 11/22/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D771,917 11/22/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,365 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. <td< td=""><td>Footbed</td><td>Crocs, Inc.</td><td>D821,079</td><td>06/26/2018</td><td>Patented Case</td><td>None</td></td<>	Footbed	Crocs, Inc.	D821,079	06/26/2018	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D808,134 01/23/2018 Patented Case Case Crocs, Inc. D802,904 11/21/2017 Patented Case Case Crocs, Inc. Crocs, Inc. D801,013 10/31/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. Crocs, Inc. D801,011 10/31/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. Crocs, Inc. D796,798 09/12/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. Crocs, Inc. D779,794 05/30/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. Crocs, Inc. D771,918 11/29/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. Crocs, Inc. D768,387 10/25/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. Crocs, Inc. D768,365 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Case Crocs, Inc. Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Case Crocs, Inc. Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Case Crocs, Inc. Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Case Crocs, Inc. Crocs, Inc.	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D812,870	03/20/2018	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D802,904 11/21/2017 Patented Case Case Crocs, Inc. D801,013 10/31/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D801,011 10/31/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D796,798 09/12/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D779,794 02/28/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D772,543 11/29/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D771,917 11/22/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D769,587 10/25/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,365 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs,	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D808,134	01/23/2018	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D801,013 10/31/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D801,011 10/31/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D796,798 09/12/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D787,789 05/30/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D779,794 02/28/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D771,918 11/29/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D771,917 11/22/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D769,587 10/25/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,365 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Cross, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Case Case Patented Case Patented Case Case Patented Case Patented Case Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented Case	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D802,904	11/21/2017	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D801,011 10/31/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D796,798 09/12/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D787,789 05/30/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D779,794 02/28/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D772,543 11/29/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D771,918 11/22/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D769,587 10/25/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,365 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented Case	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D801,013	10/31/2017	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D796,798 09/12/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D787,789 05/30/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D779,794 02/28/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D771,918 11/29/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D771,917 11/22/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D769,587 10/25/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,365 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented Case	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D801,011	10/31/2017	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D787,789 05/30/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D779,794 02/28/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D772,543 11/29/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D771,918 11/22/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D769,587 10/25/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,365 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented Case	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D796,798	09/12/2017	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D779,794 02/28/2017 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D772,543 11/29/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D771,918 11/22/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D769,587 10/25/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,365 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case F eyewear Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented Case	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D787,789	05/30/2017	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D772,543 11/29/2016 Patented Case Case Crocs, Inc. D771,918 11/22/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D769,587 11/22/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,365 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Feyewear Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D779,794	02/28/2017	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D771,918 11/22/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D771,917 11/22/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D769,587 10/25/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,365 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. 9,423,634 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D772,543	11/29/2016	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D771,917 11/22/2016 Patented Case Case Crocs, Inc. D769,587 10/25/2016 Patented Case Case Crocs, Inc. D768,365 10/11/2016 Patented Case Case Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Case Case Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Case Case Case Case Case Case Case	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D771,918	11/22/2016	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D769,587 10/25/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,365 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. 9,423,634 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D771,917	11/22/2016	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D768,365 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. 9,423,634 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D769,587	10/25/2016	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D768,364 10/11/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. 9,423,634 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. 9,423,634 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D768,365	10/11/2016	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D764,153 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. 9,423,634 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D768,364	10/11/2016	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. 9,423,634 08/23/2016 Patented Case Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D764,153	08/23/2016	Patented Case	None
Crocs, Inc. D763,555 08/16/2016 Patented	Articles of eyewear including accessory attachment features	Crocs, Inc.	9,423,634	08/23/2016	Patented Case	None
	Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D763,555	08/16/2016	Patented	None

None	Patented I Case	09/22/2015	D739,129	Crocs, Inc.	Footbed
None	Patented I Case	09/22/2015	D739,131	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear sole
None	Patented I Case	09/22/2015	D739,132	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear sole
None	Patented I Case	09/29/2015	D739,648	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	ited	10/06/2015	D739,998	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	ited	10/06/2015	D740,001	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	ited	10/20/2015	D741,053	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	ted	10/27/2015	D741,581	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	ted	01/05/2016	D746,557	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	ited	01/12/2016	D747,080	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented I Case	01/12/2016	D747,081	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented I Case	01/19/2016	D747,594	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented I Case	03/15/2016	9,282,787	Crocs, Inc.	Molded footwear with woven appearance and ventilation features
None	Patented I Case	03/22/2016	D751,798	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented I Case	04/05/2016	D752,848	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	ited	07/05/2016	D760,484	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	ited	08/09/2016	D762,953	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
	Case				

ਜ਼ਿ ਰ	None	Patented Case	03/17/2015	D724,305	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
ле 1	None	Patented Case	03/24/2015	D724,832	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
Te	None	Patented Case	03/31/2015	8,991,071	Crocs, Inc.	Systems and methods for side snap footbeds
ле 10	None	Patented Case	04/14/2015	9,003,677	Crocs, Inc.	System and method for toning footwear
า6	None	Patented Case	04/14/2015	D726,397	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
าษ	None	Patented Case	05/05/2015	D728,204	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
าต	None	Patented Case	05/26/2015	D730,022	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
ୀତ	None	Patented Case	06/09/2015	D731,157	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
ле 1	None	Patented Case	06/09/2015	D731,161	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
าต์	None	Patented Case	06/16/2015	D731,760	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
าต	None	Patented Case	06/30/2015	D732,804	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
ୀତ	None	Patented Case	06/30/2015	D732,806	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
16	None None	Patented Case	06/30/2015	D732,808	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
ਜ਼ ਜ਼	None	Patented Case	08/11/2015	D735,979	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
ัต	None	Patented Case	08/11/2015	D735,980	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
16	None	Patented Case	08/11/2015	D735,983	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear sole
าต	None	Patented Case	09/22/2015	D739,125	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
16	None	Patented Case	09/22/2015	D739,126	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear

None	ted	12/10/2013	D694,994	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented Case	12/10/2013	D694,997	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented Case	01/28/2014	D698,131	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented Case	01/28/2014	D698,133	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	ited	02/04/2014	D698,531	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented Case	07/15/2014	D708,826	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented Case	07/15/2014	D708,827	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented Case	07/22/2014	D709,272	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	nted	07/29/2014	D709,677	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	ited	08/12/2014	D710,577	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented Case	09/30/2014	D714,032	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented Case	11/11/2014	D717,026	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented Case	12/02/2014	D718,518	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented Case	12/16/2014	D719,323	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented Case	01/13/2015	D720,920	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	ited	01/27/2015	D721,473	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented Case	02/24/2015	D722,747	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear
None	Patented Case	03/17/2015	D724,304	Crocs, Inc.	Footwear

Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D691,355	10/15/2013	Patented Case	None
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D691,354	10/15/2013	Patented Case	None
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D691,351	10/15/2013	Patented Case	None
Footwear sole	Crocs, Inc.	D689,677	09/17/2013	Patented Case	None
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D683,940	06/11/2013	Patented Case	None
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D677,868	03/19/2013	Patented Case	None
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D677,449	03/12/2013	Patented Case	None
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D671,720	12/04/2012	Patented Case	None
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D667,612	09/25/2012	Patented Case	None
Footwear sole	Crocs, Inc.	D664,753	08/07/2012	Patented Case	None
Figurine	Crocs, Inc.	D635,055	03/29/2011	Patented Case	None
Footwear	Crocs, Inc.	D610,784	03/02/2010	Patented Case	None
Molded footbed with integrally massaging domes	Crocs, Inc.	(16130821)	(09/13/2018)	Live	None
Methods and apparatus for manufacturing articles of footwear including different materials	Crocs, Inc.	(16042820)	(07/23/2018)	Live	None
Methods and apparatus for injection and manufacture of molded components with	Crocs, Inc.	(15657860)	(07/24/2017)	Live	None

JUII desire	None	Patented	07/22/2014	8,782,814	Jibbitz, LLC	System and method for
thod for Jibbitz, LLC 8,782,814 07/22/2014 Patented I		Case				securing accessories to clothing
						vacuuiii assist

TRADEMARK

10/10

RECORDED: 07/31/2019